6 Edition 03.11
Product brochure · GB
Field bus interface PFA
Module subrack BGT
•	 19" module for easy transmission of activation signals and feedbacks
from burner control units via fieldbus cable
•	 Remote maintenance and diagnostics facilities
•	 Saves installation and wiring costs

pulse the air valve in order to control the ca-
pacity of the main burner.
Type code
PFA
Code Description
PFA Field bus interface
700
710
For connecting:
PFU 760
PFU 780
T
N
Mains voltage: 220/240 V AC
110/120 V AC
Z* Special version
* If “none”, this specifi cation is omitted.
BGT
Code Description
BGT 19" module subrack
SA Standard and PFA 700/PFA 710
-8U
-9U
Slots for: 8 PFU
9 PFU
/1DP700
/1DP710
1 PFA 700, PROFIBUS DP bus interface
1 PFA 710, PROFIBUS DP bus interface
Technical data
PFA 700, PFA 710
Front width 8 depth units = 40.6 mm.
Overall height 3 height units = 128.4 mm.
Ambient temperature: -20°C to +60°C.
4 digital inputs: 24 V DC, ± 10%, < 10 mA.
4 digital outputs for controlling small relays
24 V, max. 250 mW (100 mA).
Mains voltage:
220/240 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz,
110/120 V AC, -15/+10%, 50/60 Hz,
for grounded and ungrounded mains.
Weight: approx. 0.75 kg.